CITY OF HUMBLE
RESOLUTION NO. 15-755

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF HUMBLE, TEXAS ADJUSTING THE CITY OF
HUMBLE WATER AND SEWER RATES AND TAP FEES FOR RESIDENTIAL AND
COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the governing body of the City of Humble, Texas deems it a necessity to increase the
current water and sewer rates and tap fees for residential and commercial customers,
now, therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HUMBLE TEXAS:

Section 1. That the Residential Water Rates shall be
0 to 3,000 Gallons Per 1,000 Gallons over
3,000 Gallons
$13 05 $2 14

That the Residential Senior Citizens Water Rates shall be

0 to 5,000 Gallons Per 1,000 Gallons Per 1,000 Gallons
between 5,000 and 10,000 Over 10,000 Gallons
Gallons
$4 96 $1 77 $2 14

That the Commercial Water Rates shall be

Size of Tap 0 to 3,000 Gallons Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 3,000 Gallons
5/8” x 347 $21 92 $3 81
1” $3192 $3 81
1% $57 42 $3 81
27 $88 74 $3 81
3” $130 50 $3 81
4" $156 60 $3 81
6™ $208 80 $3 81
8” $261 00 $3 81
Over 87 $313 20 $3 81
Bulk Water $78 30 $5 48

That the Residential Sewer Rates shall be

0 to 3,000 Gallons Per 1,000 Gallons over
3,000 Gallons
$27 14 $1 31




That the Residential Senior Sewer Rate shall be $4.26

That the Commercial Sewer Rates shall be

Size of Tap 0 to 3,000 Gallons Per 1,000 Gallons
Over 3,000 Gallons
5/87 x 3”7 $36 54 $4 07
1 $41 76 $4 07
1% $57 42 $4 07
2" $73 08 $4 07
37 $88 74 $4 07
4” $114 84 $4 07
6” $146 16 $4 07
8" $208 80 $4 07
Over 8~ $261 00 $4 07
That the Residential Water Tap Fees shall be
Size of Tap Type of Tap Fee
% Short $1.050 00
Y/ Long $1,750 00
¥ Street Cut $3,675 00
v Set Meter & Radio Unit $400 00
1”7 Short $850 00
1 Long $1,375 00
1 Street Cut $1.875 00
1 Set Meter & Radio Unit $450 00
That the Commercial Water Tap Fees shall be
Size of Tap Type of Tap Fee
Ya” Short $1.150 00
S/ Long $1.850 00
¥/ Street Cut $3.850 00
2% Set Meter & Radio Unit $450 00
1 Short $1.375 00
1™ Long $1,900 00
1” Street Cut $3,975 00
1 Set Meter & Radio Unit $500 00
1 %% Short $2,600 00
1 15” Long $3.325 00
1147 Street Cut $5.350 00
1 %" Set Meter & Radio Unit $1,475 00
27 Short $3,000 00
2” Long $3,775 00
ar Street Cut $5.800 00
27 Set Meter & Radio Unit $1,600 00
Over 27 Short Cost + 15%
Over 27 Long Cost + 15%
Over 27 Street Cut Cost + 15%
Over 27 Set Meter & Radio Unit Cost + 15%



That the Residential Sewer Tap Fees shall be

Size of Tap Type of Tap Fee
4 Short $1,000 00
4> Long $3,200 00
4 Street Cut $5,150 00
6” Short $1,100 00
6” Long $4,000 00
6 Street Cut $5.800 00

That the Commercial Sewer Tap Fees shall be

Size of Tap Type of Tap Fee
47 Short $1,050 00
4 Long $3,300 00
4 Street Cut $5,500 00
6™ or over Short $1,150 00
6” or over Long $4,350 00
6" or over Street Cut $6,000 00
Section 2. That the aforementioned adjusted residential and commercial water and sewer tap

fees shall be charged and shall be effective as of October 1, 2015

PASSED, APPROVED, AND RESOLVED this the 15th day of September 2015

Dl s

Merle Aaron
Mayor




